Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(United States Patent and Trademark C. I
	ORM COVER SHEET
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rs only
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jeffrey Chun Wang Thomas Nell Scioscia	Name: CollabCom5, LLC., a Colorado Limited Liability Corp.
Adrian Slattery Alan W. Cannon	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 679 E. Second Avenue
Execution Date(s) 8/27/07; 8/21/07; 8/25/07 & 8/27/07	Suite 8
✓ Assignment Merger	Sales
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Durango
Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado
Government Interest Assignment	Country US
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:81301
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alan W. Cannon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 942 Mesa Oak Court	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Sunnyvale	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 94086	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2004
Phone Number: (408) 736-3554	Expiration Date 12/10
-ax Number: (408) 736-3564	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Alan@acannonlaw.com	Authorized User Name Alan W. Cannon
. Signature:	- 1-1-1-1
gnature	70/19/0 T
Alan W. Cannon	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0312 08/27/2007 08:54 310-319-5055 UCLA SPINE SURGERY

PAGE

03/04

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT) Address to: Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket Number	COLLS-001CIP
	First Named Inventor	Jeff Wang
	Application Number	Unassigned
	Filing Date	Herewith
	Group Art Unit	Unassigned
	Examiner Name	Unassigned
	Tide. INTERSPINOUS IMPLANT, TOOLS AND METHODS	

THIS ASSIGNMENT, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors and Residing). Jeffrey Chung Wang, 14946 Greenleaf St. Sherma Oaks, CA 91403; Thomas Neil, Scioscia 3911 Reeds Landing Cir., Midlothian VA 23113; Adrian Slattery 2 Riverside Dr. Rocky li er, Ohio 44116; Alan W. Cannon, 942 Mesa Oak Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086; witnesseth:

ı and

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

INTERSPINOUS IMPLANT, TOOLS	AND METHODS OF IM	PLANTIN (
-----------------------------	-------------------	------------------

	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, 8/30/2007 as	
	Application No. 11897 282	
	For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	_
_	and the states rates was executed on	, and

WHEREAS, CollabCom5, LLC., a Colorado Limited Liability Corporation having its principal place of buness at 679 E. Second Avenue Suite 8, Durango Colorado, 81301 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of accurring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do s 1, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held an enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and associated associations are successors. to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its success s, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole 3 1 lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to see and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successing, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successation, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letter Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thercon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Inventor's Signature. Inventor's Typed name: Jeffrey Chun Wang

Date Assignment Signed:

Additional inventors are being samed on page 2 additional form(s) attached horsto.

REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0313

	Attorney Docket Number. COLL5-1	1CIP
AND said assignors hereby request the Commission said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.	ner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of a	to d
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Thomas Neil Scioscia	Date Assignment Signed: 85/07	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Adrian Slattery	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Alan W. Cannon	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:	Date Assignment Signed:	<u>-</u>
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:	Date Assignment Signed:	_
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:	Date Assignment Signed:	

PATENT REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0314

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States as a state assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf contains assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.		
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Thomas Neil Scioscia	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Adrian Slattery	Date Assignment Signed: 8 25 07	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Alan W. Cannon	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:	Date Assignment Signed:	
	·	

	AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be invented.	
	said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.	aid
	Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Thomas Neil Scioscia	
	Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed:	
	Inventor's Typed name: Adrian Slattery Date Assignment Signed: 8/27/07 Inventor's Typed name: Alan W. Cannon	
	Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Typed name:	
Ī	Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:	
	nventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed:	
Ī	nventor's Typed name: Date Assignment Signed: nventor's Typed name:	
_		1

PATENT REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0316